OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 2, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
To identify Capital Projects to be funded from 2022 Capital Improvement Bonds.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to identify projects in each Ward and City-wide to be funded from the 2022 Capital Improvement Bonds for Street and Drainage Improvements for years 2023, 2024 and 2025.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The Capital Improvement Project is not to exceed \$33,377,118.00, and funding for these projects is from the 2022 Capital Improvement Bonds for Street & Drainage Improvements.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The electors of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas approved the issuance of Capital Improvement Bonds for Streets and Drainage Improvements in order to accomplish the public purposes set forth in Ordinance No. 22,192, which was adopted on November 15, 2022	